Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COLUMN

U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademar

08-06-2002

ec'd PCT/PTG 29 MAI

Our Ref.:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Des Assissment Westington D.C. 20221	ZEIB

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	102180993 documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hirotoshi HAYASAWA Yasushi KAWAGUCHI	
Yoshitaka TAMURA Hirokatsu KANEHARA	Name: Morinaga Milk Industry Co., Ltd.
Hiroshi MIYAKAWA	Internal Address:
Toshikazu SHICHINO	Street Address: 33-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku
1-1/02	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tokyo
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Japan
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip:
Other	
Execution Date: April 3, 2002	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
2002 - 1,011 3, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ation date of the application is: April 3, 2002
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) To be assigned	(1)
(1) To be assigned (2) (3)	(2) (3)
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
G. A.I.I. N. C.V. I.I. D.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	<u>deficiency</u> , or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or
8 th Floor	asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	(or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
City. Amington State. VA Zip. 22201	. Initity to our Account 140. 14-1140.
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	,
	/// T
Arthur R. Crawford	May 29, 2002
	Signature Date
Reg. No. 25,327	iginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
ARC:ecb	iginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
4/2002 GFREY1 00000152 10148874	
0:581 40.00 DP	
a production	

632124

FP . 145 55 50F - 11344 73 42 Case No._____

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

Inventor		zu Shichino; (5) Ya	asushi Kawaguchi; and (6)Hirokatsu Kanehara
HACTICO			
	In con:	sideration of the sum of o	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
	considerations	paid to each of the under ssign, transfer and set over	rsigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and
Assigne	-	GA MILK INDUSTRY CO	
	33-1, Shi	ba 5-chome, Minato-	-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Address	i)		
	(hereinafter de	signated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for
	the United Stat	tes, its territories, dependence of the control of	encies and possessions in the invention, and all Patent which may be granted therefore, known as
itle) PR	OTEIN HYDROLYSA	ATE, MANUFACTURING I	METHOD THEREFOR, AND FOODS AND DRINKS CONTA
		nited States of America o	recuted on even date herewith an application for ${ m THE}$ PROPTILE PROPTION IN THE PROPTION OF THE PROPTION
	on	or has already fi	iled U.S. application Serial No,
	The undersigne		ation of assignment of this invention to said
T	•	time the invention was n	nade. s and documents necessary in connection with the
			and any continuing or divisional applications
			onnection with such applications as the Assignee
			orm any act which may be necessary in connection
th claim reemen		ne International Convention	on for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
		ae/s) to parform all affirm	ative acts which may be necessary to obtain a
		patent to the Assignee.	alive acis willoit may be necessary to obtain a
		•	est(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any
Th nd all Let	ne undersigned here tters Patent of the L	eby authorize(s) and requ Inited States resulting fro	m said application or any division or divisions or
Th nd all Let entinuing	ne undersigned here tters Patent of the L applications therec	eby authorize(s) and requ Inited States resulting fro of to the said Assignee, as	
The dall Let ontinuing overlants have	ne undersigned here tters Patent of the U applications thereo that he has (they he a) not executed and	eby authorize(s) and requicable States resulting from the said Assignee, as ave) full right to convey the will not execute, any agricultures.	m said application or any division or divisions or s Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has beement in conflict herewith.
The all Let on the control of the co	ne undersigned here tters Patent of the L applications thereo that he has (they h a) not executed and ne undersigned here	eby authorize(s) and requestion of the said Assignee, as ave) full right to convey the will not execute, any agnets of the grant(s) the firm of Nieby grant(s)	m said application or any division or divisions or s Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has been entire conflict herewith. IXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to Insert on
The all Let of all Let	ne undersigned here tters Patent of the L applications there that he has (they he) not executed and ne undersigned here ment any further id of the United States	eby authorize(s) and requirable States resulting from the said Assignee, as ave) full right to convey the will not execute, any agree by grant(s) the firm of NI lentification which may be patent Office for recordange.	om said application or any division or divisions or a Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has been entire conflict herewith. IXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to Insert on a necessary or desirable in order to comply with action of this document.
The all Let ontinuing ovenants hey have The is assign e rules o	ne undersigned here tters Patent of the L applications there that he has (they he) not executed and ne undersigned here ment any further id if the United States witness whereof, ex	eby authorize(s) and requirable States resulting from the said Assignee, as ave) full right to convey the will not execute, any agree by grant(s) the firm of NI lentification which may be patent Office for recordange.	om said application or any division or divisions or a said application or any division or divisions or a said said said said said said said sa
The all Let ontinuing ovenants ney have The is assign e rules of the interest	ne undersigned here tters Patent of the L applications there that he has (they he) not executed and ne undersigned here ment any further id if the United States witness whereof, ex	eby authorize(s) and requirable States resulting from the said Assignee, as ave) full right to convey the will not execute, any agreeby grant(s) the firm of Ni lentification which may be Patent Office for recordance where the same secuted by the undersigner.	om said application or any division or divisions or a Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has element in conflict herewith. IXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on a necessary or desirable in order to comply with a nece
The all Let of all Let	ne undersigned here tters Patent of the L applications thereo that he has (they h b) not executed and ne undersigned here ment any further id of the United States witness whereof, e. s). ril 3, 2002	eby authorize(s) and requirable States resulting from the said Assignee, as ave) full right to convey the will not execute, any agreeby grant(s) the firm of Night lentification which may be patent Office for recordance and the same secuted by the undersigned. Signature of inventor	om said application or any division or divisions or a Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has been to conflict herewith. IXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to Insert on a necessary or desirable in order to comply with attion of this document. The date(s) opposite the undersigned Hirotoshi Hayasawa
The dall Let ontinuing overants ney have Ingrature (ate Apare)	ne undersigned here tters Patent of the L applications there that he has (they h e) not executed and ne undersigned here ment any further id of the United States witness whereof, e. s). ril 3, 2002	eby authorize(s) and requirable States resulting from the said Assignee, as ave) full right to convey the will not execute, any agreeby grant(s) the firm of Ni lentification which may be Patent Office for recordance where the same secuted by the undersigner.	om said application or any division or divisions or a Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has been to conflict herewith. IXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on a necessary or desirable in order to comply with attion of this document. The date(s) opposite the undersigned Hirotoshi Hayasawa Hirotoshi Hayasawa Hirotoshi Hayasawa Hirotoshi Hayasawa Hirotoshi Hayasawa
The dall Let portinuing over ants have In gnature (state Apart Apa	ne undersigned here tters Patent of the L applications thereo that he has (they he a) not executed and ne undersigned here ment any further id of the United States witness whereof, e. s). ril 3, 2002 ril 3, 2002	eby authorize(s) and requirable States resulting from the said Assignee, as ave) full right to convey the will not execute, any agreeby grant(s) the firm of Night lentification which may be patent Office for recordance and the same secuted by the undersigned. Signature of inventor	in said application or any division or divisions or a Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has been not in conflict herewith. IXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to Insert on a necessary or desirable in order to comply with action of this document. The document of the date(s) opposite the undersigned Hirotoshi Hayasawa Hirotoshi Hayasawa Hirotoshi Hayasawa Hirotoshi Miyakawa Hiroshi Miyakawa
The dall Let ontinuing overants hey have In gnature(state Aparete Apar	ne undersigned here tters Patent of the L applications there that he has (they h e) not executed and ne undersigned here ment any further id of the United States witness whereof, e. s). ril 3, 2002	eby authorize(s) and requirable States resulting from the said Assignee, as ave) full right to convey the will not execute, any agreeby grant(s) the firm of Nilentification which may be Patent Office for recordance accuted by the undersigned Signature of inventor and Signature of inventor and states.	om said application or any division or divisions or a Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has been to conflict herewith. IXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on a necessary or desirable in order to comply with attion of this document. The date(s) opposite the undersigned Hirotoshi Hayasawa Hirotoshi Hayasawa Hirotoshi Hayasawa Hirotoshi Hayasawa Hirotoshi Hayasawa
The dall Let portinuing over ants hey have Ingrature(s ate Apare A	ne undersigned here tters Patent of the L applications thereo that he has (they he a) not executed and ne undersigned here ment any further id of the United States witness whereof, e. s). ril 3, 2002 ril 3, 2002	eby authorize(s) and requirable States resulting from the said Assignee, as ave) full right to convey the will not execute, any agreeby grant(s) the firm of Nilentification which may be Patent Office for recordance accuted by the undersigned Signature of inventor and Signature of inventor accurate.	in said application or any division or divisions or a Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has been to conflict herewith. IXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on a necessary or desirable in order to comply with attion of this document. The date(s) opposite the undersigned Idamuma Yoshitaka Tamura Hiroshi Miyakawa Toshikazu Shichino
The dall Let ontinuing even ants ney have In gnature(s ate Aparte	ne undersigned here tters Patent of the L applications thereo that he has (they h b) not executed and ne undersigned here ment any further id of the United States witness whereof, e. s). ril 3, 2002 ril 3, 2002 ril 3, 2002	eby authorize(s) and requirated States resulting from the said Assignee, as ave) full right to convey the will not execute, any agreeby grant(s) the firm of Nilentification which may be Patent Office for recordance accuted by the undersigned Signature of inventor and Signature and Signat	In said application or any division or divisions or a Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has been to conflict herewith. IXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on a necessary or desirable in order to comply with attion of this document. The date(s) opposite the undersigned I Samura Yoshitaka Tamura Hirashi Miyakawa Hiroshi Miyakawa Dakkam Shichino Toshikazu Shichino
The dall Left and all Left and	ne undersigned here ters Patent of the L applications thereo that he has (they he a) not executed and ne undersigned here ment any further id of the United States witness whereof, et s). ril 3, 2002 ril 3, 2002 ril 3, 2002 ril 3, 2002	Beby authorize(s) and requirable of the said Assignee, as lave) full right to convey the will not execute, any agnormal state of inventor and signature of inventor of signature	said application or any division or divisions or a Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has been to conflict herewith. IXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to Insert on a necessary or desirable in order to comply with ation of this document. The document of this do
The dall Let portinuing over ants hey have Ingrature(state Aparts	ne undersigned here ters Patent of the L applications thereo that he has (they he a) not executed and ne undersigned here ment any further id of the United States witness whereof, et s). ril 3, 2002 ril 3, 2002 ril 3, 2002 ril 3, 2002	eby authorize(s) and requirable by authorize(s) and requirable by states resulting from the said Assignee, as lave) full right to convey the said Assignee, as lave) full right to convey the said Assignee, as lave) full right to convey the said of the said as lave) full right to convey the said of the said as lave) full right to convey the said of the s	said application or any division or divisions or a Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has been to conflict herewith. IXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to Insert on a necessary or desirable in order to comply with ation of this document. The document of this do
The dall Left and all Left and	ne undersigned here tters Patent of the L applications thereo that he has (they he a) not executed and ne undersigned here ment any further id if the United States witness whereof, e. s). ril 3, 2002	beby authorize(s) and requirable of the said Assignee, as lave) full right to convey the said Assignee, as lave) full right to convey the said Assignee, as lave) full right to convey the said Assignee, as lave) full right to convey the said of said and sa	April 3 2002
The dall Left partinuing evenants ney have In gnature (state Apate	ne undersigned here tters Patent of the L applications thereo that he has (they he a) not executed and ne undersigned here ment any further id if the United States witness whereof, e. s). ril 3, 2002	eby authorize(s) and requirable by authorize(s) and requirable by states resulting from the said Assignee, as lave) full right to convey the said Assignee, as lave) full right to convey the said Assignee, as lave) full right to convey the said of the said as lave) full right to convey the said of the said as lave) full right to convey the said of the s	in said application or any division or divisions or a Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has been to conflict herewith. IXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on a necessary or desirable in order to comply with attion of this document. The date(s) opposite the undersigned I Scritchia Hayasawa Hirotoshi Hayasawa Hiroshi Hayasawa Hiroshi Miyakawa Hiroshi Miyakawa Toshikazu Shichino Yasushi Kawaguchi Yasushi Kawaguchi Hirokata Kanehara Hirokata Kanehara

PATENT ²⁶⁴⁶³⁷

REEL: 013145 FRAME: 0574